Hants County Exhibition Poultry Show

September 19th — 21st, 2014

Please mail your entries to: Hants County Exhibition, P.O. Box 368, Windsor, N.S. BON 2T0 or email to:
hantscountyex@eastlink.ca

Or bring your entry form into the Exhibition Office at 221 Wentworth Road, Windsor during office hours.
(Monday to Friday — 8 a.m. to 4 p.m.)

For more information please call 902-798-0000.

Committee: Wayne Oulton, Jody Clark, Scott Kay, Cheryl Williams and Jim Brimcombe.
Judging Date: 9:00 a.m. September 19th

Entry Fee: $1.00 minimum or .50 per bird

Entries Close: September 5th

Please Note: Entries limited to 500 birds. The first 500 birds entered will be accepted.

RULES AND REGULATIONS

e Entries must be in full including, size, color and comb if necessary.

e Any birds showing signs of disease or poor health can not be shown.

e Officials maintain the right to remove sick or lousy birds from show.

e Owner or officials only may remove eggs from pens.

e The show will supply pens or cages for show.

e Exhibitors must supply own water dishes.

e Exhibition will supply food.

¢ All chicken, game birds and exotic birds must be vaccinated no less than 30 days prior to show (government
regulations).

e Exhibition is not responsible for lost or stolen stock.

e Runner ducks must have leg bands to be judged in ring.

e  Coop-in will take place from 6-9 p.m. on September 18th and 7-8 a.m. on September 19th.

e Release Date: 6 p.m. on Sunday, September 21st.

e Any Exhibitor with $10.00 entry fee receives a free 3-day pass.

e For those not receiving a free pass we have available for purchase a 3-Day Exhibitors
Pass for $20.00

e IMPORTANT: Exhibitors are limited to 4 entries per section. Only two males and two females.

e NOTE: Trios are 1 entry (no bird may compete in more than one class).

o All birds, except pigeons and exotics, will be 100% according to the Standard of Perfection. Pigeons will be
judged to their respective standards.
Five (5) or more entries in a section of a different color will open a new section.

Trophies: Best Bantam
Best Standard
Best Pigeon
Best Rabbit
Best Duck or Drake
Best Goose or Gander
Best in Show



SECTION
1c.
2C.
3c.
4c.
5c.
6C.
7c.
8c.
9c.

10c.
1lc.
12c.
13c.
14c.

PRIZES: 1st - $4.00,

15c.
16c.
17c.
18c.
19c.
20c.
21c.
22c¢.
23c.
24c.
25c.
26cC.
27c¢.
28c.
29c.

PRIZES: 1st - $4.00,

30m.
31m.
32m.
33m.
34m.
35m.
36m.
37m.
38m.
39m.
40m.
41m

PRIZES: 1st - $4.00,

-2-

CLASS A - STANDARD POULTRY

Plymouth Rock, A.V.
Wyandottes, A.V.
Austrolorps, A.V.

Rhode Island Reds, A.V.
Orpongtons, A.V.
Jersey Giants, A.V.
Hamburgs, A.V.
Brahmas, A.V.
Leghorns, A.V.

Cornish, A.V.

Old English Games, A.V.
Sussex, A.V.

Phoenix, A.V.

Any Other Standard Variety

2nd - $3.00, 3rd - $2.00

CLASS B - BANTAM POQULTRY
Plymouth Rocks A.V.
Rosecombs A.V.

Cochins A.V.

Cornish A.V.

Seabrights A.V.

Hamburgs A.V.
Wyandottes A.V.

Belgian Bearded d’anvers A.V.
Old English Game A.V.
Rhode Island Red A.V.
Brahmas A.V.

Silkes A.V.

Leghorn A.V.

Modern Game

Any Other Bantam Variety

2nd - $3.00, 3rd - $2.00

CLASS C - PIGEONS
Homers
German Beauty Homers
Fantails
Owls
Snow Kings
Utility Kings
Tumblers
Rollers
Helmets
Trumpeters
Modenas
A.Q.V.

2nd - $3.00, 3rd - $2.00

SECTION
1h.
2h.,
3h,
4h.
5h
6h.
7h.
8h.
Sh.
10h.
11h.
12h.
13h.
14h.

15h.
16h.
17h
18h
19h.
20h.
21h.
22h.
23h.
24h.
25h.
26h.
27h.
28h.
29h.

30f.
31f.
32f,
33f.
34f.
35f.
36f.
37f.
38f
39f.
40f.
41f.
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CLASS D - RABBITS

42 buck. Utility (New Zealand, Flemish, Californian) 42 doe.
43 buck. Ornamental (Dutch, Himalayan,
English Spot, Mini Rex) 43 doe.

PRIZES: 1st -$4.00, 2nd -$3.00, 3rd - $2.00

CLASS E - TRIOS

1 Trio Per Exhibitor.

44, Trio of Bantams
45, Trio of Standard Poultry

PRIZES: 1st -$7.00, 2nd - $6.00, 3rd - $5.00

CLASS F - GEESE

46m. Embden 46f.
47m. Chinese 47f.
48m. African 48f.
49m. Toulouse 49f,
50m. Canada 50f.
51m. Pomeranian 51f.
52m. Exotic’'s (Hawaiian, Cacklers...) 52f.
53m. Pilgrim 53f.
54m. A.O.V. 54f.

PRIZES: 1st - $5.50, 2nd - $4.50, 3rd - $3.50

CLASS G - DUCKS

55m. Rouen 55f.
56m. Pekin 56f.
57m. Muscovy 57f.
58m. Indian Runner 58f.
59m. East India 59f.
60m. Grey Call 60f.
61m. White Call 61f.
62m. Snowy Call 62f.
63m. Buff Call 63f.
64m. Call A.O.V. 64f.
65m. Khaki Campbell 65f.
66m. Crested 66f.
67m. Buff 67f.
68m. Cayuga 68f.
69m. A.O.V. 69f.
70m. Exotic’'s (Mandarins, Pintails, Teal...) 70f.

PRIZES: 1st - $5.50, 2nd - $4.50, 3rd - $3.50



